1
INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
 Einführung, Werkstoff- und Beschichtungsgruppen 1 bis 6
 Introduction, material– and coating groups
A Federhänger, Federstützen A-1 bis A-18
 Springhangers, spring supports
B Konstanthänger, Konstantstützen B-1 bis B-18
 Constant hangers, constant supports

selected products in stating
altering parameter behind the order
number. The example of order for
standard
dimensions with altered dimensions
provides information which parameters
in particular are changeable for the
selected product group.
HESTERBERG
Frau Schreiber
5/07
3
EINFÜHRUNG
INTRODUCTION
2.4    Abkürzungen
Bsp           Beispiel
TZN          Feuerverzinkt
UKR          Unterkante Rohr bis
                 Oberkante Träger
DU            Doppelter U-Träger
DL             Doppelter L-Träger
Beispiel: Aufbau der Bestellnummern
Standardrohrschlitten für isolierte und
unisolierte Rohrleitungen mit zugehörigem
Klemmsystem
Example: Arrangement of order numbers
Standard tube carriages for insulated and
non-insulated tubings with corresponding
clamping system.
Typen-
kennung
Type
designa-
tion
Erweiterte
Typen-
kennung
extended
type
designati-
on
Befestigungs-
art
fixing form
Eindeutige
Zuordnung durch
Angabe des
Durchmessers
definite
coordination by
specification of
diameter
Änderung 1
alteration 1
Änderung 2
alteration 2
Änderung 3
alteration 3
TA 80 G 115 H1 = 80 L = 400 W7 EPDM = 2 mm
Änderung 4
alteration 4
Bestell-Nr. Rohrschlitten / Order-no. Pipe supports
Klemmsystem-
nummer
Benötigte
Angabe 1
KS 22503 P = HEA100 B = 86
Benötigte
Angabe 2
Bestell-Nr. Klemmsystem
2.4    Abbreviations
e.g.           example
TZN          hot-dip galvanized